www.ijcrt.org                                                           © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 3 March 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2403900 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org h568
LORA ENABLED TRANSFORMER
FAULT DETECTION AND
MONITORING USING IoT
ABSTRACT- The LoRa-enabled smart fault detection and monitoring platform using IoT technology is a novel
strategy for improving the dependability and efficiency of power distribution networks. This attempts to identify
many types of faults in real time, including line-to-ground, short-circuit, and line-to-line problems. Critical

to collect data and focuses on three-phase distribution transformers. This makes it easier to monitor vital operational
data in real-time. We reduce the risk of major failures and boost network performance by addressing any issues and
adding relays and switches as needed. This system establishes the groundwork for an intelligent and sustainable
energy system using the most latest technological developments.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
We would like to express our deep gratitude to Dr G Geethamahalakshmi, PhD, Assistant Professor /EEE for her
guidance and technical support throughout this project. We would also like to thank our EEE department of Easwari
Engineering College for their invaluable support and guidance throughout our academic journey.  Finally we wish
to thank our parents and friends for their support throughout the journey.
www.ijcrt.org                                                           © 2024 IJCRT | Volume 12, Issue 3 March 2024 | ISSN: 2320-2882
IJCRT2403900 International Journal of Creative Research Thoughts (IJCRT) www.ijcrt.org h574
REFERENCE
[1] M. M. Youssef, R. A. Ibrahim, H. Desouki and M. M. Z. Moustafa, "An Overview on Condition Monitoring &
Health Assessment Techniques for Distribution Transformers," 2022 6th International Conference on Green Energy
and Applications (ICGEA), Singapore, Singapore, 2022, pp. 187-192, doi: 10.1109/ICGEA54406.2022.9791900.
[2] V. K. P, S. Sivaranjani, P. Maheshkumar, S. Priya, P. Lakshmanan and R. M. Sekar, "Smart Monitoring of
Distribution Transformer Performance Condition using IOT," 2022 8th International Conference on Advanced
Computing and Communication Systems (ICACCS), Coimbatore, India, 2022, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/ICACCS54159.2022.9785192.
[3] L. Zhag, D. Liang, H. Liu, Y. Liu, D. Li and C. Yag, "Fuzzy Logic-based Management of Hybrid Distribution
Transformers Using LoRa Technology," in CSEE Journal of Power and Energy Systems, vol. 9, no. 3, pp. 1129-
1138, May 2023, doi: 10.17775/CSEEJPES.2020.06440.
[4] A. S. Mogos, X. Liang and C. Y. Chung, "Data-Driven Approaches for Distribution Transformer Health
Monitoring: A Review," 2023 IEEE Canadian Conference on Electrical and Computer Engineering (CCECE),
Regina, SK, Canada, 2023, pp. 31-36, doi: 10.1109/CCECE58730.2023.10288844.
[5] M. L. Liya and M. Aswathy, "LoRa technology for Internet of Things(IoT):A brief Survey," 2020 Fourth
International Conference on I-SMAC (IoT in Social, Mobile, Analytics and Cloud) (I-SMAC), Palladam, India, 2020,
pp. 8-13, doi: 10.1109/I-SMAC49090.2020.9243449.
[6] N. A. Fauzi et al., "Fault Prediction for Power Transformer Using Optical Spectrum of Transformer Oil and Data
Mining Analysis," in IEEE Access, vol. 8, pp. 136374-136381, 2020, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2020.3011504.
[7] N. Misran, M. S. Islam, G. K. Beng, N. Amin and M. T. Islam, "IoT Based Health Monitoring System with LoRa
Communication Technology," 2019 International Conference on Electrical Engineering and Informatics (ICEEI),
Bandung, Indonesia, 2019, pp. 514-517, doi: 10.1109/ICEEI47359.2019.8988869.
[8] A. Lavric, A. I. Petrariu and V. Popa, "LoRa Modulation: A 2.4GHz Communication Strategy," 2022 3rd
International Conference on Computation, Automation and Knowledge Management (ICCAKM), Dubai, United
Arab Emirates, 2022, pp. 1-4, doi: 10.1109/ICCAKM54721.2022.9990110.
[9] Y. Li, X. Song, S. Zhao and F. Gao, "Summary and Adaptability Analysis of Implementation Schemes about
Single-Phase-to-Ground Fault Diagnosis in Distribution System," 2020 5th Asia Conference on Power and Electrical
Engineering (ACPEE), Chengdu, China, 2020, pp. 1311-1315, doi: 10.1109/ACPEE48638.2020.9136256.
[10] T. N. H. Thinh, N. H. C. Minh, L. H. C. Tien and L. P. Lac, "Remote Monitoring and Health Diagnosis of
Distribution Transformers Based Lora Apply to Rural Areas of Vietnam," 2022 6th International Conference on
Green Technology and Sustainable Development (GTSD), Nha Trang City, Vietnam, 2022, pp. 515-520, doi:
10.1109/GTSD54989.2022.9989322.